MATTHEW L. SHARP, ESQ.
Nevada State Bar #4746
Matthew L. Sharp, Ltd.

432 Ridge St.

Reno, 89501

(775) 324-1500
matt(@mattsharplaw.com

Douglas A. Terry, Esq.

Adm%tted PHVrry .

DOUG TERRY LAW, PLLC.

200 E. 10" St. Plaza, Ste. 200

Edmond, OK 73013

8405) 463-6362
oug(@dougterrylaw.com

Attorney for Plaintiffs

Electronically Filed

Jun 27 2023 01:34 PM
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

SIERRA HEALTH AND LIFE

INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.,

Appellant,

VS.

SANDRA L. ESKEW, as Special

Administrator of the Estate of
William George Eskew,

Respondent.

Case No. 85369

NOTICE OF ADMISSION

PURSUANT TO SCR 42

The undersigned counsel of record hereby gives notice to this Court that

pursuant to Nevada Rule of Appellate Procedure 46(a)(3), foreign counsel Douglas

A. Terry, Matthew W.H. Wessler, and Deepak Gupta, have been granted admission

1

1

Docket 85369 Document 2023-20444



To appear under SCR 42 upon motion in district court. A copy of the Orders
Admitting to Practice are attached as Exhibits 1, 2, and 3, respectively.

DATED this 27" day of June 2023.

MATTHEW L. SHARP, LTD.

/s] Matthew L. Sha
MATTHEW L. SHARP, %SQ.
Nevada Bar No. 4746
432 Ridge Street
Reno NV 89501
(775) 324-1500
matt(@mattsharplaw.com
Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Respondents




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to NRAP 5(b), I hereby certify that [ am an employee of Matthew
L. Sharp, Ltd., and that on this date, I electronically filed the foregoing with the
Clerk of the Court by using the ECF system which will send a notice of electronic
filing to the following:

D. Lee Roberts, Jr., Esq.; lroberts@wwhgd.com

Phillip N. Smith, Esq.; psmith@wwhgd.com

Ryan T. Gormley, Esq.; rgormley@wwhgd.com
WEINBERG WHEELER HUDGINS GUNN & DIAL LLC
6385 S. Rainbow Blvd., Ste. 400

Las Vegas, NV 89118

Thomas H. Dupree Jr., Esq.; tdupree@gibsondunn.com
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP

1050 Connecticut Ave. NW

Washington, D.C. 20036

DATED this 27" day of June 2023.

/s/ Cristin B. Sharp
An employee of Matthew L. Sharp, Ltd.




EXHIBIT 1

EXHIBIT 1

22222222222222222222222222222



O &0 9 O W A~ W N -

[N I N N N N O T O O I O I O R e e T e T e S e S e e G e S O S
(oI e Y, B R VS S = No - BN e S U, N N VS B S =)

Electronically Filed
9/5/2019 5:21 PM
Steven D. Grierson

CLERK OF THE COUR
ORAP W Jh?l.wa-.-/

MATTHEW L. SHARP, ESQ.
Nevada State Bar #4746
Matthew L. Sharp, Ltd.

432 Ridge St.

Reno, NV 89501
(775)324-1500
matt@mattsharplaw.com

Attorney for Plaintiffs

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

SANDRA L. ESKEW, individually and Case No.  A-19-788630-C
as Special Administrator of the Estate
of William George Eskew; TYLER Dept. No. 1

ESKEW; and WILLIAM G. ESKEW, JR.;
Plaintiffs,

Vs.

SIERRA HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE

COMPANY, INC.; and DOES I through XXX,

inclusive,

Defendants.
/

ORDER ADMITTING TO PRACTICE

Douglas A. Terry, Esq. having filed his Motion to Associate Counsel under Nevada
Supreme Court Rule 42, together with a Verified Application for Association of Counsel,
Certificates of Good Standing for the States of Oklahoma and Arkansas, and the State Bar of
Nevada Statement; said application having been served on all parties herein and no objections
having been made, and the Court being fully apprised in the premises, and good cause
appearing, it is hereby
11
11
11

Case Number: A-19-788630-C




Aol S T e ) L U e L " " )

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

ORDERED, that said application is hereby granted, and Douglas A. Terry, Esq. is

hereby admitted to practice in the above entitled Court for the purposes of the above-entitled

matter only.
DATED this 4/ day of %%/ 2019,
8y,
F»&) A (’ A ,
l»f’if’ﬁf”’wui{f}gfff b -
DISTRICT JUDGE
Submitted by: z

/s/ Matthew L. Sharp
Matthew L. Sharp, Esq.
Nevada State Bar #4746
Matthew L. Sharp, Ltd.
432 Ridge St.

Reno, NV 89501
(775) 324-1500
Attorney for Plaintiff




EXHIBIT 2

EXHIBIT 2

22222222222222222222222222222



O© 0o I N n B~ W =

N NN N N N N N N /= e e e e e s e e
>IN B Y T SN U R S R = R N o R ) Y, B SN VS N S =)

ELECTRONICALLY SERVED

8/14/2022 5:23 PM )
Electronically

08/14/2022 5

ORAP

MATTHEW L. SHARP, ESQ.
Nevada State Bar #4746
Matthew L. Sharp, Ltd.

432 Ridge St.

Reno, NV 89501
(775)324-1500
matt@mattsharplaw.com

Attorney for Plaintiffs

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

SANDRA L. ESKEW, individually and Case No. A-19-788630-C
as Special Administrator of the Estate
of William George Eskew, Dept. No. 4
Plaintiff,
Vs.

SIERRA HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE
COMPANY, INC.,

Defendant.

ORDER ADMITTING TO PRACTICE

Matthew W.H. Wessler of the law of firm of Gupta Wessler PLLC, having filed his
Motion to Associate Counsel under Nevada Supreme Court Rule 42, together with a Verified
Application for Association of Counsel, Certificates of Good Standing for the District of
Columbia and the State of Massachusetts, and the State Bar of Nevada Statement; said
application having been served on all parties herein and no objections having been made, and
the Court being fully apprised in the premises, and good cause appearing, it is hereby,

/1
/1
/1
/1
/1

Filed
22 PM

Case Number: A-19-788630-C



O© 0o I N n B~ W =

N NN N N N N N N /= e e e e e s e e
>IN B Y T SN U R S R = R N o R ) Y, B SN VS N S =)

ORDERED, that said application is granted, and Matthew W.H. Wessler is hereby
admitted to practice in the above entitled Court for the purposes of the above-entitled matter
only.

DATED this day of 2022.

Dated this 14th day of August, 2022
DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

. 29A 77E DA37 2D20
Submitted by: Nadia Krall

District Court Judge

/s/ Matthew L. Sharp
Matthew L. Sharp, Esq.
Nevada State Bar #4746
Matthew L. Sharp, Ltd.

432 Ridge St.

Reno, NV 89501
(775) 324-1500
Attorney for Plaintiff

Approved as to form and content:

Weinberg Wheeler Hudgins Gunn & Dial

/s/ Ryan Gormley
Ryan Gormley, Esq.
6385 South Rainbow Blvd., Suite 400
Las Vegas, NV 89118
Attorneys for Defendant




From: Matt Sharp

To: Cristin Sharp

Subject: Fwd: Eskew v. SHL

Date: Friday, August 12, 2022 1:59:43 PM

Attachments: E-sig2022-01_642bd6e0-6f01-49b8-be78-d1edb92d0223.png

Matthew L. Sharp

432 Ridge St

Reno, NV 89501
Matt@mattsharplaw.com
775-324-1500

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Gormley, Ryan" <RGormley@wwhgd.com>
Date: August 11, 2022 at 10:59:57 PM PDT

To: Matt Sharp <Matt@mattsharplaw.com>
Subject: RE: Eskew v. SHL

Yes, both orders are fine by me.

Thank you,

WEINBERG WHEELER
HUDGINS GUNN & DIAL
TRIAL LAWYERS

LITIGATION DEPARTMENT
OF THE YEAR ALM'S DAILY REPORT
2022 - 2020-209 - 2018 - 2017 - 2016- 2014

Ryan Gormley, Attorney

Weinberg Wheeler Hudgins Gunn & Dial

6385 South Rainbow Blvd. | Suite 400 | Las Vegas, NV 89118
D: 702.938.3813 | F: 702.938.3864

www.wwhgd.com | vCard

From: Matt Sharp <matt@mattsharplaw.com>
Sent: Wednesday, August 10, 2022 4:30 PM
To: Gormley, Ryan <RGormley@wwhgd.com>



Subject: Eskew v. SHL

This Message originated outside your organization.

Ryan,
Here are the orders Deepak Gupta and Matt Wessler.
Let me know if we can use your e-signature.

Matt Sharp

The information contained in this message may contain privileged client
confidential information. If you have received this message in error, please delete
it and any copies immediately.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CSERV

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Sandra Eskew, Plaintiff(s)
Vs.

Sierra Health and Life Insurance
Company Inc, Defendant(s)

CASE NO: A-19-788630-C

DEPT. NO. Department 4

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District
Court. The foregoing Order Admitting to Practice was served via the court’s electronic eFile
system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

Service Date: 8/14/2022
Audra Bonney
Cindy Bowman
D. Lee Roberts
Raiza Anne Torrenueva
Matthew Sharp
Cristin Sharp
Thomas Dupree
Ryan Gormley
Flor Gonzalez-Pacheco
Kelly Gaez

Suzy Thompson

abonney@wwhgd.com
cbowman@wwhgd.com
Iroberts@wwhgd.com
rtorrenueva@wwhgd.com
matt@mattsharplaw.com
cristin@mattsharplaw.com
TDupree@gibsondunn.com
rgormley@wwhgd.com
FGonzalez-Pacheco@wwhgd.com
kgaez@wwhgd.com

suzy(@mattsharplaw.com




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Marjan Hajimirzaee
Maxine Rosenberg
Stephanie Glantz

Douglas Terry

mhajimirzace@wwhgd.com
Mrosenberg@wwhgd.com
sglantz@wwhgd.com

doug@dougterrylaw.com




EXHIBIT 3

EXHIBIT 3

22222222222222222222222222222



O© 0o I N n B~ W =

N NN N N N N N N /= e e e e e s e e
>IN B Y T SN U R S R = R N o R ) Y, B SN VS N S =)

ELECTRONICALLY SERVED

8/14/2022 5:22 PM )
Electronically

08/14/2022 5

ORAP

MATTHEW L. SHARP, ESQ.
Nevada State Bar #4746
Matthew L. Sharp, Ltd.

432 Ridge St.

Reno, NV 89501
(775)324-1500
matt@mattsharplaw.com

Attorney for Plaintiffs

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

SANDRA L. ESKEW, individually and Case No. A-19-788630-C
as Special Administrator of the Estate
of William George Eskew, Dept. No. 4
Plaintiff,
Vs.

SIERRA HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE
COMPANY, INC.,

Defendant.

ORDER ADMITTING TO PRACTICE

Deepak Gupta of the law of firm of Gupta Wessler PLLC, having filed his Motion to
Associate Counsel under Nevada Supreme Court Rule 42, together with a Verified Application
for Association of Counsel, Certificate of Good Standing for the District of Columbia, and the
State Bar of Nevada Statement; said application having been served on all parties herein and no
objections having been made, and the Court being fully apprised in the premises, and good
cause appearing, it is hereby,

I
I
I
I
I

Filed
21 PM

Case Number: A-19-788630-C



O© 0o I N n B~ W =

N NN N N N N N N /= e e e e e s e e
>IN B Y T SN U R S R = R N o R ) Y, B SN VS N S =)

ORDERED, that said application is granted, and Deepak Gupta is hereby admitted to

practice in the above entitled Court for the purposes of the above-entitled matter only.

DATED this day of

Submitted by:

/s/ Matthew L. Sharp
Matthew L. Sharp, Esq.
Nevada State Bar #4746
Matthew L. Sharp, Ltd.

432 Ridge St.

Reno, NV 89501
(775) 324-1500
Attorney for Plaintiff

Approved as to form and content:

Weinberg Wheeler Hudgins Gunn & Dial

/s/ Ryan Gormley
Ryan Gormley, Esq.
6385 South Rainbow Blvd., Suite 400
Las Vegas, NV 89118
Attorneys for Defendant

2022.

Dated this 14th day of August, 2022

DISTRICT COURT JUD!;E

1C9 EAS8 3EC9 F2EF
Nadia Krall
District Court Judge




From: Matt Sharp

To: Cristin Sharp

Subject: Fwd: Eskew v. SHL

Date: Friday, August 12, 2022 1:59:43 PM

Attachments: E-sig2022-01_642bd6e0-6f01-49b8-be78-d1edb92d0223.png

Matthew L. Sharp

432 Ridge St

Reno, NV 89501
Matt@mattsharplaw.com
775-324-1500

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Gormley, Ryan" <RGormley@wwhgd.com>
Date: August 11, 2022 at 10:59:57 PM PDT

To: Matt Sharp <Matt@mattsharplaw.com>
Subject: RE: Eskew v. SHL

Yes, both orders are fine by me.

Thank you,

WEINBERG WHEELER
HUDGINS GUNN & DIAL
TRIAL LAWYERS

LITIGATION DEPARTMENT
OF THE YEAR ALM'S DAILY REPORT
2022 - 2020-209 - 2018 - 2017 - 2016- 2014

Ryan Gormley, Attorney

Weinberg Wheeler Hudgins Gunn & Dial

6385 South Rainbow Blvd. | Suite 400 | Las Vegas, NV 89118
D: 702.938.3813 | F: 702.938.3864

www.wwhgd.com | vCard

From: Matt Sharp <matt@mattsharplaw.com>
Sent: Wednesday, August 10, 2022 4:30 PM
To: Gormley, Ryan <RGormley@wwhgd.com>



Subject: Eskew v. SHL

This Message originated outside your organization.

Ryan,
Here are the orders Deepak Gupta and Matt Wessler.
Let me know if we can use your e-signature.

Matt Sharp

The information contained in this message may contain privileged client
confidential information. If you have received this message in error, please delete
it and any copies immediately.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CSERV

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Sandra Eskew, Plaintiff(s)
Vs.

Sierra Health and Life Insurance
Company Inc, Defendant(s)

CASE NO: A-19-788630-C

DEPT. NO. Department 4

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District
Court. The foregoing Order Admitting to Practice was served via the court’s electronic eFile
system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

Service Date: 8/14/2022
Audra Bonney
Cindy Bowman
D. Lee Roberts
Raiza Anne Torrenueva
Matthew Sharp
Cristin Sharp
Thomas Dupree
Ryan Gormley
Flor Gonzalez-Pacheco
Kelly Gaez

Suzy Thompson

abonney@wwhgd.com
cbowman@wwhgd.com
Iroberts@wwhgd.com
rtorrenueva@wwhgd.com
matt@mattsharplaw.com
cristin@mattsharplaw.com
TDupree@gibsondunn.com
rgormley@wwhgd.com
FGonzalez-Pacheco@wwhgd.com
kgaez@wwhgd.com

suzy(@mattsharplaw.com




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Marjan Hajimirzaee
Maxine Rosenberg
Stephanie Glantz

Douglas Terry

mhajimirzace@wwhgd.com
Mrosenberg@wwhgd.com
sglantz@wwhgd.com

doug@dougterrylaw.com




