Docket 85369 Document 2023-20444

MATTHEW L. SHARP, ESQ. Nevada State Bar #4746 Matthew L. Sharp, Ltd. 432 Ridge St. Reno, NV 89501 (775) 324-1500 matt@mattsharplaw.com

Douglas A. Terry, Esq. Admitted PHV DOUG TERRY LAW, PLLC. 200 E. 10<sup>th</sup> St. Plaza, Ste. 200 Edmond, OK 73013 (405) 463-6362 doug@dougterrylaw.com Electronically Filed Jun 27 2023 01:34 PM Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

Attorney for Plaintiffs

#### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

#### SIERRA HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.,

Appellant,

VS.

SANDRA L. ESKEW, as Special Administrator of the Estate of William George Eskew,

Respondent.

Case No. 85369

NOTICE OF ADMISSION PURSUANT TO SCR 42

The undersigned counsel of record hereby gives notice to this Court that pursuant to Nevada Rule of Appellate Procedure 46(a)(3), foreign counsel Douglas A. Terry, Matthew W.H. Wessler, and Deepak Gupta, have been granted admission

///

///

To appear under SCR 42 upon motion in district court. A copy of the Orders Admitting to Practice are attached as Exhibits 1, 2, and 3, respectively.

DATED this 27<sup>th</sup> day of June 2023.

#### MATTHEW L. SHARP, LTD.

/s/ Matthew L. Sharp MATTHEW L. SHARP, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 4746 432 Ridge Street Reno NV 89501 (775) 324-1500 matt@mattsharplaw.com Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Respondents

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to NRAP 5(b), I hereby certify that I am an employee of Matthew

L. Sharp, Ltd., and that on this date, I electronically filed the foregoing with the

Clerk of the Court by using the ECF system which will send a notice of electronic

filing to the following:

D. Lee Roberts, Jr., Esq.; <u>lroberts@wwhgd.com</u> Phillip N. Smith, Esq.; <u>psmith@wwhgd.com</u> Ryan T. Gormley, Esq.; <u>rgormley@wwhgd.com</u> WEINBERG WHEELER HUDGINS GUNN & DIAL LLC 6385 S. Rainbow Blvd., Ste. 400 Las Vegas, NV 89118

Thomas H. Dupree Jr., Esq.; <u>tdupree@gibsondunn.com</u> GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 1050 Connecticut Ave. NW Washington, D.C. 20036

DATED this 27<sup>th</sup> day of June 2023.

/s/ Cristin B. Sharp An employee of Matthew L. Sharp, Ltd.

# EXHIBIT 1

# EXHIBIT 1

Docket 85369 Document 2023-20444

ORAP MATTHEW L. SHARP, ESQ. Nevada State Bar #4746 Matthew L. Sharp, Ltd. 432 Ridge St. Reno, NV 89501 (775)324-1500 matt@mattsharplaw.com Attorney for Plaintiffs		Electronically Filed 9/5/2019 5:21 PM Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COU	0
DISTRICT COUL	RT		
CLARK COUNTY, NE	EVADA		
SANDRA L. ESKEW, individually and as Special Administrator of the Estate of William George Eskew; TYLER ESKEW; and WILLIAM G. ESKEW, JR.;	Case No. Dept. No.	A-19-788630-C 1	
Plaintiffs,			
VS.			
SIERRA HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.; and DOES I through XXX, inclusive,			
Defendants.			
ORDER ADMITTING TO	PRACTICE	2	
Douglas A. Terry, Esq. having filed his Motio	on to Associa	ate Counsel under Nevada	

19 Douglas A Supreme Court Rule 42, together with a Verified Application for Association of Counsel, 20 21 Certificates of Good Standing for the States of Oklahoma and Arkansas, and the State Bar of 22 Nevada Statement; said application having been served on all parties herein and no objections 23 having been made, and the Court being fully apprised in the premises, and good cause 24 appearing, it is hereby 25 111

26 ///

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

27 111

28

1	ORDERED, that said application is hereby granted, and Douglas A. Terry, Esq. is
2	hereby admitted to practice in the above entitled Court for the purposes of the above-entitled
3	matter only.
4	DATED this $30$ day of $30$ 2019.
5	0
6	Kenned Coby
7	DISTRICT JUDGE
8	Submitted by:
9	
10	/s/ Matthew L. Sharp Matthew L. Sharp, Esq.
11	Nevada State Bar #4746 Matthew L. Sharp, Ltd.
12	432 Ridge St. Reno, NV 89501
13	(775) 324-1500 Attorney for Plaintiff
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22 23	
23 24	
24	
26	
20	
28	
	2

## EXHIBIT 2

# EXHIBIT 2

Docket 85369 Document 2023-20444

	ELECTRONICALL			
	8/14/2022 5:2	23 PM	Electronically	Filed
			08/14/2022 5	
		7	CLERK OF THE	COURT
1	ORAP MATTHEW L. SHARP, ESQ.			
2	Nevada State Bar #4746 Matthew L. Sharp, Ltd.			
3	432 Ridge St. Reno, NV 89501			
4	(775)324-1500 matt@mattsharplaw.com			
5	Attorney for Plaintiffs			
6				
7	DISTRICT CO	OURT		
8	CLARK COUNTY	, NEVADA		
9	SANDRA L. ESKEW, individually and	Case No. A-19-788630-C		
10 11	as Special Administrator of the Estate of William George Eskew,	Dept. No. 4		
11	Plaintiff,			
13	vs.			
14	SIERRA HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.,			
15	Defendant.			
16				
17	ORDER ADMITTING		C1 11:	
18 19	Matthew W.H. Wessler of the law of firm Motion to Associate Counsel under Nevada Suprer	-	-	
		-		
20	Application for Association of Counsel, Certifica	_		
21	Columbia and the State of Massachusetts, and the State Bar of Nevada Statement; said			
22	application having been served on all parties herein			
23	the Court being fully apprised in the premises, and g	good cause appearing, it is hereby	Ι,	
24				
25				
26	///			
27				
28	///			
	1			

1	ORDERED, that said application is	granted, and Matthew W.H. Wessler is hereby
2	admitted to practice in the above entitled Co	urt for the purposes of the above-entitled matter
3	only.	
4	DATED this day	of2022.
5		
6		Dated this 14th day of August, 2022
7		DISTRICT COURT JUDGE
8	Submitted by:	29A 77E DA37 2D20 Nadia Krall District Court Judge
9	/s/ Matthew L. Sharp	
10	Matthew L. Sharp, Esq.	
11	Nevada State Bar #4746 Matthew L. Sharp, Ltd.	
12	432 Ridge St. Reno, NV 89501	
13	(775) 324-1500 Attorney for Plaintiff	
14		
15	Approved as to form and content:	
16	Weinberg Wheeler Hudgins Gunn & Dial	
17	/s/ Ryan Gormley	
18	Ryan Gormley, Esq. 6385 South Rainbow Blvd., Suite 400	
19	Las Vegas, NV 89118 Attorneys for Defendant	
20	Attorneys for Defendant	
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

2

 From:
 Matt Sharp

 To:
 Cristin Sharp

 Subject:
 Fwd: Eskew v. SHL

 Date:
 Friday, August 12, 2022 1:59:43 PM

 Attachments:
 E-sig2022-01 642bd6e0-6f01-49b8-be78-d1edb92d0223.png

Matthew L. Sharp 432 Ridge St Reno, NV 89501 Matt@mattsharplaw.com 775-324-1500

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Gormley, Ryan" <RGormley@wwhgd.com> Date: August 11, 2022 at 10:59:57 PM PDT To: Matt Sharp <Matt@mattsharplaw.com> Subject: RE: Eskew v. SHL

Yes, both orders are fine by me.

Thank you,



Ryan Gormley, Attorney **Weinberg Wheeler Hudgins Gunn & Dial** 6385 South Rainbow Blvd. | Suite 400 | Las Vegas, NV 89118 D: 702.938.3813 | F: 702.938.3864 www.wwhgd.com | vCard

From: Matt Sharp <matt@mattsharplaw.com> Sent: Wednesday, August 10, 2022 4:30 PM To: Gormley, Ryan <RGormley@wwhgd.com> Subject: Eskew v. SHL

#### This Message originated outside your organization.

Ryan,

Here are the orders Deepak Gupta and Matt Wessler.

Let me know if we can use your e-signature.

Matt Sharp

The information contained in this message may contain privileged client confidential information. If you have received this message in error, please delete it and any copies immediately.

1	CSERV	
2	ח	ISTRICT COURT
3		K COUNTY, NEVADA
4		
5		
6	Sandra Eskew, Plaintiff(s)	CASE NO: A-19-788630-C
7	vs.	DEPT. NO. Department 4
8	Sierra Health and Life Insurance	
9	Company Inc, Defendant(s)	
10		
11	AUTOMATED	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
12		ervice was generated by the Eighth Judicial District
13	Court. The foregoing Order Admitting to Practice was served via the court's electronic eFile system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:	
14	Service Date: 8/14/2022	
15	Audra Bonney	abonney@wwhgd.com
16		
17	Cindy Bowman	cbowman@wwhgd.com
18	D. Lee Roberts	lroberts@wwhgd.com
19	Raiza Anne Torrenueva	rtorrenueva@wwhgd.com
20	Matthew Sharp	matt@mattsharplaw.com
21	Cristin Sharp	cristin@mattsharplaw.com
22	Thomas Dupree	TDupree@gibsondunn.com
23	Ryan Gormley	rgormley@wwhgd.com
24	Flor Gonzalez-Pacheco	FGonzalez-Pacheco@wwhgd.com
25		
26	Kelly Gaez	kgaez@wwhgd.com
27	Suzy Thompson	suzy@mattsharplaw.com
28		

1		
1 2	Marjan Hajimirzaee	mhajimirzaee@wwhgd.com
3	Maxine Rosenberg	Mrosenberg@wwhgd.com
4	Stephanie Glantz	sglantz@wwhgd.com
5	Douglas Terry	doug@dougterrylaw.com
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

## EXHIBIT 3

### EXHIBIT 3

Docket 85369 Document 2023-20444

	ELECTRONICALL			
	8/14/2022 5::	22 PM	Electronically	Filed
			08/14/2022 5	
			CLERK OF THE	COURT
1	ORAP MATTHEW L. SHARP, ESQ.			
2	Nevada State Bar #4746			
3	Matthew L. Sharp, Ltd. 432 Ridge St.			
	Reno, NV 89501 (775)324-1500			
4	matt@mattsharplaw.com			
5	Attorney for Plaintiffs			
6				
7	DISTRICT CO	OURT		
8	CLARK COUNTY	, NEVADA		
9	SANDRA L. ESKEW, individually and	Case No. A-19-788630-0	~	
10	as Special Administrator of the Estate		~	
11	of William George Eskew,	Dept. No. 4		
12	Plaintiff,			
13	VS.			
14	SIERRA HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.,			
15	Defendant.			
16				
17	ORDER ADMITTING	TO PRACTICE		
18	Deepak Gupta of the law of firm of Gupta	Wessler PLLC, having filed h	is Motion to	
19	Associate Counsel under Nevada Supreme Court Rule 42, together with a Verified Application			
20	for Association of Counsel, Certificate of Good Sta	anding for the District of Colum	bia, and the	
21	State Bar of Nevada Statement; said application hav	ving been served on all parties h	erein and no	
22	objections having been made, and the Court being fully apprised in the premises, and good			
23	cause appearing, it is hereby,			
24	///			
25	///			
26	///			
27	///			
28	///			
	1			

1	ORDERED, that said application is granted, and Deepak Gupta is hereby admitted to
2	practice in the above entitled Court for the purposes of the above-entitled matter only.
3	DATED this day of 2022.
4	
5	Dated this 14th day of August, 2022
6	DISTRICT COURT JUDGE
7 8	Submitted by: 1C9 EA8 3EC9 F2EF Nadia Krall District Court Judge
9	/s/ Matthew L. Sharp Matthew L. Sharp, Esq.
10	Nevada State Bar #4746
11	Matthew L. Sharp, Ltd. 432 Ridge St.
12	Reno, NV 89501 (775) 324-1500
13	Attorney for Plaintiff
14	Approved as to form and content:
15	Weinberg Wheeler Hudgins Gunn & Dial
16	
17	/s/ Ryan Gormley Ryan Gormley, Esq.
18	6385 South Rainbow Blvd., Suite 400 Las Vegas, NV 89118
19	Attorneys for Defendant
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	

 From:
 Matt Sharp

 To:
 Cristin Sharp

 Subject:
 Fwd: Eskew v. SHL

 Date:
 Friday, August 12, 2022 1:59:43 PM

 Attachments:
 E-sig2022-01 642bd6e0-6f01-49b8-be78-d1edb92d0223.png

Matthew L. Sharp 432 Ridge St Reno, NV 89501 Matt@mattsharplaw.com 775-324-1500

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Gormley, Ryan" <RGormley@wwhgd.com> Date: August 11, 2022 at 10:59:57 PM PDT To: Matt Sharp <Matt@mattsharplaw.com> Subject: RE: Eskew v. SHL

Yes, both orders are fine by me.

Thank you,



Ryan Gormley, Attorney **Weinberg Wheeler Hudgins Gunn & Dial** 6385 South Rainbow Blvd. | Suite 400 | Las Vegas, NV 89118 D: 702.938.3813 | F: 702.938.3864 www.wwhgd.com | vCard

From: Matt Sharp <matt@mattsharplaw.com> Sent: Wednesday, August 10, 2022 4:30 PM To: Gormley, Ryan <RGormley@wwhgd.com> Subject: Eskew v. SHL

#### This Message originated outside your organization.

Ryan,

Here are the orders Deepak Gupta and Matt Wessler.

Let me know if we can use your e-signature.

Matt Sharp

The information contained in this message may contain privileged client confidential information. If you have received this message in error, please delete it and any copies immediately.

1	CSERV	
2		ISTRICT COURT
3		K COUNTY, NEVADA
4		
5		
6	Sandra Eskew, Plaintiff(s)	CASE NO: A-19-788630-C
7	vs.	DEPT. NO. Department 4
8	Sierra Health and Life Insurance	
9	Company Inc, Defendant(s)	
10		
11	AUTOMATED	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
12		ervice was generated by the Eighth Judicial District
13	Court. The foregoing Order Admitting to Practice was served via the court's electronic eFile system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:	
14	Service Date: 8/14/2022	
15	Audra Bonney	abonney@wwhgd.com
16		
17	Cindy Bowman	cbowman@wwhgd.com
18	D. Lee Roberts	lroberts@wwhgd.com
19	Raiza Anne Torrenueva	rtorrenueva@wwhgd.com
20	Matthew Sharp	matt@mattsharplaw.com
21	Cristin Sharp	cristin@mattsharplaw.com
22	Thomas Dupree	TDupree@gibsondunn.com
23	Ryan Gormley	rgormley@wwhgd.com
24		
25	Flor Gonzalez-Pacheco	FGonzalez-Pacheco@wwhgd.com
26	Kelly Gaez	kgaez@wwhgd.com
27	Suzy Thompson	suzy@mattsharplaw.com
28		

1		
1 2	Marjan Hajimirzaee	mhajimirzaee@wwhgd.com
3	Maxine Rosenberg	Mrosenberg@wwhgd.com
4	Stephanie Glantz	sglantz@wwhgd.com
5	Douglas Terry	doug@dougterrylaw.com
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		